SEASON 1 LEAGUE FIXTURES 2024/2025

NUNEATON MONDAY

CALENDAR ALL DATES

M TWTF S S M TWTF S S M T WTF S S Week 1 02-Sep Week 1 - 02 September League Matches
_1 1(2(3[4|5](6 1123 Week 2 09-Sep Week 2 - 09 September League Matches
2(3|14|5(6|7]|8 7181 9)10|11(12]13 4(5]16|7|8]9]|10 Week 3 16-Sep Week 3 - 16 September League Matches
9(10]|11|12| 13| 14|15 14115(16| 17| 18| 19| 20 11112|13[ 14| 15| 16|17 Week 4 23-Sep Week 4 - 23 September League Matches
16(17| 18] 19| 20| 21|22 21)|22|23(24(25|26|27 18(19(20]21|22| 23|24 Week 5 30-Sep Week 5 - 30 September League Matches
23|24|125|26|27|28]|29 -29 30|31 25]26|27]28|29]|30 Week 6 07-Oct Week 6 - 07 October League Matches
30 Week 7 14-Oct Week 7 - 14 October League Matches
Week 8 21-Oct Week 8 - 21 October League Matches
“ Week 9 28-Oct Week 9 - 28 October Variety Matches
M TWTF S§ S M TWTF S S M T WTF S S Week 10 04-Nov Week 10 - 04 November League Matches
_1 _E 1|2 Week 11 11-Nov Week 11 - 11 November League Matches
2|13|14|15|6]|7]|8 6|17)|8|9|10(11|12 3|14|15|6|7]18|9 Week 12 18-Nov Week 12 - 18 November League Matches
9110|11|12| 13| 14|15 13| 14(15|16|17| 18| 19 10 11(12]| 13| 14| 15[ 16 Week 13 25-Nov Week 13 - 25 November League Matches
16]|17(18[ 19| 20| 21 20(21]22]|23|24|25|26 17]118(19( 20| 21| 22| 23 Week 14 02-Dec Week 14 - 02 December League Matches
27128129|30|31 24125|26|27|28 Week 15 09-Dec Week 15 - 09 December League Matches
Week 16 16-Dec Week 16 - 16 December League Matches

Week 17 23-Dec Week 17 - 23 December No Matches

- - No Matches - End of Season Break - - Variety Matches Week 18 30-Dec Week 18 - 30 December No Matches
Week 19 06-Jan Week 19 - 06 January League Matches
Week 20 13-Jan Week 20 - 13 January League Matches
Week 21 20-Jan Week 21 - 20 January League Matches
Postponed matches - any matches that are postponed will be rescheduled in place of the variety matches. Should there be no Week 22 27-Jan Week 22 - 27 January League Matches
variety matches scheduled, then matches will be concluded as a draw or should teams wish to play into Week 25 or Week 26 Week 23 03-Feb Week 23 - 03 February League Matches
this can be sorted. Week 24 10-Feb Week 24 - 10 February League Matches

Week 25 17-Feb Week 25 - 17 February Break
Variety Matches - these matches can be played in anY format the t.e.ams wish. Different formats include: Week 26 24-Feb Week 26 - 24 February Break
Pawer Play | Handicap | Versatilt Week 27 03-Mar Week 27 - 03 March Start of New Season

DIVISIONS SUMMER TIME TOURNAMENT

Every Saturday from July 5th through to 30th August (except Bank Holiday)

Atherstone Blues

BB::tzt An opportunity for teams to play in a tournament across Summer.
ets
FlL:sion Teams will play 1 match every Saturday with top teams progressing through to the knockout stages on the 9th August.
Hinckley Hustlers .
Hurricanes The Finals take part on the 30th August
Ninjas Visit our website for more info
Tornadoes
= Disclaimer
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SEASON 1

Time Court Match/Dlv Week 1 - 02 September

LEAGUE FIXTURES

Time Court Match/Dlv Week 2 - 09 September
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19:00 Atherstone Blues v Tornadoes 19:00 Blitz v Tornadoes

19:00 2 1 Hurricanes v Blitz 19:00 2 1 Bullets v Atherstone Blues

20:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Ninjas 20:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Ninjas

20:00 2 1 Bullets v Fusion 20:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Fusion

Time Coun o Week 3. 16 September

19:00 Ninjas v Tornadoes 19:00 Fusion v Tornadoes

19:00 2 1 Blitz v Atherstone Blues 19:00 2 1 Ninjas v Atherstone Blues

20:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Fusion 20:00 1 1 Bullets v Blitz

20:00 2 1 Bullets v Hinckley Hustlers 20:00 2 1 Hurricanes v Hinckley Hustlers

Time Court Match/Div Week 5 - 30 September Time Court Match/Dlv Week 6 - 07 October

19:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Tornadoes 19:00 Hurricanes v Tornadoes

19:00 2 1 Fusion v Atherstone Blues 19:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Atherstone Blues

20:00 1 1 Ninjas v Blitz 20:00 1 1 Fusion v Blitz

20:00 2 1 Bullets v Hurricanes 20:00 2 1 Bullets v Ninjas

Time Court Match/Div Week 7 - 14 October Time Court Match/Div Week 8 - 21 October

19:00 1 1 Bullets v Tornadoes 19:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Ninjas

19:00 2 1 Hurricanes v Atherstone Blues 19:00 2 1 Bullets v Fusion

20:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Blitz 20:00 1 1 Atherstone Blues v Tornadoes

20:00 2 1 Fusion v Ninjas 20:00 2 1 Hurricanes v Blitz

Time Court Match/Div Week 9 - 28 October Time Court Match/Div Week 10 - 04 November

19:00 1 Variety Ninjas v Blitz 19:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Ninjas

19:00 2 1 Tornadoes v Atherstone Blues 19:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Fusion

20:00 1 Variety Hurricanes v Fusion 20:00 1 1 Blitz v Tornadoes

20:00 2 Variety Bullets v Hinckley Hustlers 20:00 2 1 Bullets v Atherstone Blues

Time Court Match/Div Week 11 - 11 November Time Court Match/Div Week 12 - 18 November

19:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Fusion 19:00 1 1 Bullets v Blitz

19:00 2 1 Bullets v Hinckley Hustlers 19:00 2 1 Hurricanes v Hinckley Hustlers

20:00 1 1 Ninjas v Tornadoes 20:00 1 1 Fusion v Tornadoes

20:00 2 1 Blitz v Atherstone Blues 20:00 2 1 Ninjas v Atherstone Blues
Disclaimer
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SEASON 1

LEAGUE FIXTURES
Time Court Match/Div Week 13 - 25 November Time Court Match/Div Week 14 - 02 December
19:00 1 1 Ninjas v Blitz 19:00 1 1 Fusion v Blitz
19:00 2 1 Bullets v Hurricanes 19:00 2 1 Bullets v Ninjas
20:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Tornadoes 20:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Tornadoes
20:00 2 1 Fusion v Atherstone Blues 20:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Atherstone Blues

urt Match/Div
1 1

Time Co Week 15 - 09 December

Time Court Match/Div Week 16 - 16 December

19:00 Hinckley Hustlers v Blitz 19:00 1 1 Atherstone Blues v Tornadoes
19:00 2 1 Fusion v Ninjas 19:00 2 1 Hurricanes v Blitz
20:00 1 1 Bullets v Tornadoes 20:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Ninjas
20:00 2 1 Hurricanes v Atherstone Blues 20:00 2 1 Bullets v Fusion
Week 17 - 23 December Week 18 - 30 December

League break - no matches scheduled League break - no matches scheduled
Time Court Match/Div Week 19 - 06 January Time Court Match/Div Week 20 - 13 January
19:00 1 1 Blitz v Tornadoes 19:00 1 1 Ninjas v Tornadoes
19:00 2 1 Bullets v Atherstone Blues 19:00 2 1 Blitz v Atherstone Blues
20:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Ninjas 20:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Fusion
20:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Fusion 20:00 2 1 Bullets v Hinckley Hustlers

Time Court Match/Div Week 21 - 20 January
1

Time Court Match/Div Week 22 - 27 January

19:00 1 Fusion v Tornadoes 19:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Tornadoes
19:00 2 1 Ninjas v Atherstone Blues 19:00 2 1 Fusion v Atherstone Blues
20:00 1 1 Bullets v Blitz 20:00 1 1 Ninjas v Blitz

20:00 2 1 Hurricanes v Hinckley Hustlers 20:00 2 1 Bullets v Hurricanes

Time Court Match/Div Week 23 - 03 February
1

Time Court Match/Div Week 24 - 10 February

19:00 1 Hurricanes v Tornadoes 19:00 1 1 Bullets v Tornadoes
19:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Atherstone Blues 19:00 2 1 Hurricanes v Atherstone Blues
20:00 1 1 Fusion v Blitz 20:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Blitz

20:00 2 1 Bullets v Ninjas 20:00 2 1 Fusion v Ninjas

Week 25 - 17 February

League break - no matches scheduled (potential postponements)

League break - no matches scheduled (potential postponements)

Week 26 - 24 February

Week 27 - 03 March

Start of New Season
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